PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7189224

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CENTOCOR BIOLOGICS, LLC	07/23/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JANSSEN BIOTECH, INC.	
Street Address:	800/850 RIDGEVIEW DRIVE	
City:	HORSHAM	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19044	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16323121
Application Number:	17396517

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)739-3900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6507393939

Email: DebbieWu@JonesDay.com, WTokmakidis@JonesDay.com

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY

Address Line 1: 250 VESEY STREET

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10281-1047

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14620-327/328-999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEBBIE WU
SIGNATURE:	/Debbie Wu/
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=14620-327 EXECUTED C2C General Assignments (CB to JBI)#page1.tif

PATENT 507142380 REEL: 059070 FRAME: 0756

GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Centocor Biologics, LLC, having its place of business at 200 Great Valley Parkway, Malvern, PA 19355, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of certain new and useful inventions relating to

"CHIMERIC ANTIGEN RECEPTORS COMPRISING BCMA-SPECIFIC FIBRONECTIN TYPE III
DOMAINS AND USES THEREOF"

for which United States application number 62/394,329 was filed on September 14, 2016; The International application number PCT/US2017/050888 was filed on September 11, 2017; and The United States application number 16/323,121 was filed on February 4, 2019.

WHEREAS, Janssen Biotech, Inc., having its place of business at 800/850 Ridgeview Drive, Horsham, PA 19044, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein, including the right to claim priority thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, that in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers, for all countries in the world, to said Assignee its entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said applications and in and to said applications, and all foreign equivalents thereof, including all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, that may be granted for said Inventions, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

And for purpose of obtaining patent protection in any foreign country, the Assignor hereby agrees that, any right, title and interest, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said applications and in and to said applications, and all foreign equivalents thereof can be directly assigned by the inventors to the Assignee without explicit confirmation of the Assignor.

The Assignor agrees that this general assignment is effective from the 14th day of September, 2016.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee set hereunto their hand and seal this date.

For Centocor Biologics, LLC

For Janssen Biotech, Inc.

Name: Marc Larkins

Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: Jul 23, 2021

RECORDED: 02/22/2022

NAI-1519773868v1

Name: William J. Simmons

William Simmons

Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: Jul 23, 2021

PATENT REEL: 059070 FRAME: 0757